

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-613, Version: 1

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

### **DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### **District 3**

Airport, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-7301

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Overhead Electrical Easement, granting an easement to the El Paso Electric Company to provide electrical power to property located near the intersection of Boeing Dr. and Bonanza St. legally described as a 0.0463 acre Portion of Lot 4, Block 3, El Paso International Airport Tracts Replat of Unit 5, recorded in Volume 28, Page 48, Plat records of El Paso County, Texas, within the City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.